2/3/5

**RECO** 

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02-08-2005 102936221

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Baldwin Piano, Inc. Name: Gibson Guitar Corp. Street Address: 309 Plus Park Blvd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No City: Nashville ST: TN ZIP 37217 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: November 12, 2004 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark No.(s): 214,557 504,653 850,502 996,084 522,270 865,930 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 6 concerning document should be mailed: Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$165.00 BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 2020 **414 UNION STREET** The fee is enclosed NASHVILLE, TN 37219 Customer No. 23456 8. Deposit account number: 23-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1/29/05 Lucian Wayne Beavers Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the USPTO, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/07/2005 ECOOPER 00000018 214557

40.00 OP

125.0000

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND NASSUMPTION OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS is made this 12" day of October 2004, by and between BALDWIN PIANO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Gibson Guitar Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks and the good will appurtenant thereto and certain trademark registrations therefor, which trademarks and registrations are listed and described in <u>ANNEX "A"</u> attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept and assume the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations therefor, together with the good will appurtenant thereto and the entire right, title and interest in and to any equity arising out of past, present or future infringement of the Marks.

This Assignment and Assumption of Registered Trademarks may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same document.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment and Assumption of Registered Trademarks on the date first above written.

"ASSIGNEE"

GIBSON GUITAR CORP.

By:\_ Name: (A)

Title:

"ASSIGNOR"

BALDWIN PIANO, INC.

By:\_

Name:

Title:

[NOTARY SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

STATE OF		)		
COUNTY OF	Dandson	)ss )		
acknowledged Anshora	before me thi	and Assumption of section day who being duly section vin Piano, Corp., a	of Novembe	er, 2004, by
executed this Ass	signment and Assu	imption of Registered	d Trademarks of	n behalf of such
corporation.	E McGO			
	Funno At	Notary Publ	ic Milony	<u>~</u>

November 24, 2007
STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON )ss

The foregoing Assignment and Assumption of Registered Trademarks was acknowledged before me this 12 day of October, 2004, by 13 day of October, 2004, by 14 of Gibson Guitar Corp., a Delaware corporation, and has executed this Assignment and Assumption of Registered Trademarks on behalf of such company.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 11-24-67

My commission expires:  $1/\sqrt{24/07}$ 

Notary
Public
At
Large
My County
My Commission Expires

November 24, 2007

## ANNEX A

## TRADEMARKS

Description	Country	AppSerNo	IssueNo	FilingDate	IssueDate	Class	Status
Wurlitzer	Argentina	2486878		1/5/04		9	Pending
Wurlitzer	Australia	A260556	A260556				Renewal due 07/26/07
Wurlitzer	Australia	A77999	A77999		4/30/1941	15	Renewal due 04/30/07
Wurlitzer	Australia	B167055	B167055		6/1/1961	15	Renewal due 01/06/06
Wurlitzer	Australia	B167054	B167054		6/1/1961	9	Renewal due 01/06/06
Wurlitzer	Austria	86778	86778				Renewal due 11/30/07
Wurlitzer	Austria	36805	36805				Renewal due 06/30/07
Wurlitzer	Belgium	109658	109658				Renewal due 12/31/05
Wurlitzer	Brazil	820.241.032	820.241.032	9/8/1997	10/19/1999		Renewal due 10/19/09
Wurlitzer	Canada	50/13386	50/13386	7/18/1939	7/18/1939	15	Renewal due 07/18/14
Wurlitzer	China	3368355	3368355	11/13/2002			Registered
Wurlitzer	Denmark	03062/1977	03062/1977				Renewal due 09/09/07
Wurlitzer	Finland	39,616	39,616			9, 15	Renewal due 11/24/12
Wurlitzer	France	1558400	1558400				Renewal due 06/01/09
Wurlitzer	France	1,325,914	1,325,914				Renewal due 10/07/05
Wurlitzer	Germany	992746	992746				Renewal due 11/30/08
Wurlitzer	Israel	76229	76229	5/4/1990	5/4/1990	9	Renewal due 05/04/11
Wurlitzer	Israel	49932	49932				Renewal due 04/24/15
Wurlitzer	Italy	373394	373394				Renewal due 05/06/09
Wurlitzer	Italy	373395	373395				Renewal due 05/10/09
Wurlitzer	Japan	3-3834	2592839	1/21/1991	10/29/1993	11	Renewal due 10/29/13

Description	Country	AppSerNo	IssueNo	FilingDate	IssueDate	Class	Status
Wurlitzer	Јарап	2,444,218	2,444,218			24	Renew by 8/31/12
Wurlitzer	Korea	247,865	247,865		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	39	Renewed as 50- 2002-9368
Wurlitzer	Korea	245,627	245,627			51	Renewal due 8/5/11
Wurlitzer	Korea	236634	236634			36	Renewal due 4/30/11
Wurlitzer	Korea	50-2002- 9368	50-2002- 9368		1/22/2003		Renewal due 8/25/11
Wurlitzer	Lebanon	32/15691	57688	4/10/1992	4/10/1992	9	Renewal due 04/10/07
Wurlitzer	Mexico	301,018	301,018			15	Renewal due 02/01/06
Wurlitzer	Netherlands	1910	1910				Renewal due 10/25/06
Wurlitzer	New Zealand	B37,732	B37,732		8/8/1939	8	Renewal due 08/08/09
Wurlitzer	New Zealand	69757	69757			15	Renewal due 10/27/10
Wurlitzer	Norway	27494	27494				Renewal due 07/12/09
Wurlitzer	Peru	163175	99530			9	Renew by 9/30/12
Wurlitzer	South Africa	B73/1164	B73/1164	3/12/1973			Renewal due 03/12/13
Wurlitzer	Spain	65669	65669			9	Renewal due 10/30/07
Wurlitzer	Sweden	90378	90378			9, 15	Renewal due 09/23/10
Wurlitzer	Switzerland	351543	351543		<u> </u>	9, 15	Renewal due 10/15/06
Wurlitzer	Taiwan	141394	141394				Renewal due 09/30/10
Wurlitzer	Taiwan	141437	141437		10/1/1980	94	Renewal due 09/30/10
Wurlitzer	U.K.	B605450	B605450	3/21/1974		09	Issued-renew by 3/21/2012
Wurlitzer	U.K.	B460437	B460437			9	Renewal due 07/09/05
Wurlitzer	U.S.	71/224,533	0,214,557	12/10/1925	6/29/1926	15	Issued
Wurlitzer	U.S.	71/536,203	0,504,653	9/27/1947	12/7/1948	15	Issued- renew by 06/07/08
Wurlitzer	U.S.	72/255,147	0,850,502	9/26/1966	6/11/1968	9	Issued- renew by 12/11/07
Wurlitzer	U.S.	73/003,104	0,996,084	10/9/1973	10/22/1974	9	Registered- renewal filed 10/13/04

Description	Country	AppSerNo	IssueNo	FilingDate	IssueDate	Class	Status
Wurlitzer	U.S.	71/561,280	0,522,270	7/13/1948	3/14/1950		Registered- renew by 09/14/09
Wurlitzer Means Music To Millions	U.S.	72/252,921	0,865,930	8/22/1966	3/4/1969		Registered- renew by 3/4/2009
Wurlitzer	Venezuela	67,173/71	67,173/71			21	Renew by 12/13/11

RECORDED: 02/03/2005